

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO(s). 889 OF 2009 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

AVINASH GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUNAR DIAMONDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv. (SCLSC)
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in ID.
No.488/94 pending in the Court of Hon'ble Ms. Nisha
Saxena, POLC/FTC-XXI, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master