

>  
ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2009

AVINASH GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUNAR DIAMONDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.S.Mani, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present matter is a legal aid matter.

Petitioner to furnish the complete address of the  
sole respondent within four weeks, as last chance, and  
office to issue notice to the sole respondent by registered  
post with acknowledgment due thereafter.

List again on 25.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj