

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2009

AVINASH GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUNAR DIAMONDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that due to part non-compliance of order dated 03.05.2010, notice could not be issued to the respondent.

Two weeks' further time is allowed to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order dated 03.05.2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master