

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2009

AVINASH GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUNAR DIAMONDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2009

AVINASH GAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LUNAR DIAMONDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find any cogent reason to accept the
grounds taken by the petitioner for transferring the case
being I.D. No. 488/94 titled as "Shri Avinash Gaur Vs. M/s
Lunar Diamonds Ltd." pending in the Labour Court,
Karkardooma, Delhi to a court of Competent Jurisdiction at
Jaipur, Rajasthan.

The transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 16, 2011.